04-05-1999 Form PTO-1594 R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 101001054 To the Honorable Commissioner or an A the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Raymond W. Capaul Name: Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago (now Barry D. Capaul known as Firstar Bank) Internal Address: Street Address: 30 North Michigan Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | Yes [ X ] No City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60602 Nature of conveyance: | | Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement | | Change of Name [x] Other - Release of Security Interest Execution Date: March 10, 1999 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? | Yes | X | No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,627,199 4,428,454 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No 6. Total number of patents involved:.....[2] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey S. Sokol 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$80.00 Name: | X | Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee Sokol law Office Internal Address: deficiencies. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0406 Street Address: 828 North Broadway (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202 City: Milwaukee account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/02/1**999 JSHABAZZ 00000132 4**627199 01 FC:581 80.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffery S. Sokol Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

> PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0086

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
PATENTS (		ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Raymond W. Capaul		Name: Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago (now	
Barry D. Capaul		known as Firstar Bank	)
		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 30 l	North Michigan Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			J
[ ] Yes [X] No		City: Chicago Stat	e: Illinois Zip:60602
3. Nature of conveyance	<b>e</b> :		
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
[x] Other - Release	of Security Interest		
Execution Date: March 10, 1999		Additional names(s) &	address(es) attached? [   Yes [X ] No
Accurding Parc. Water 10, 1999		Additional names(s) &	numeros (es) attached: [ ] 1 es [11] 10
4. Application number(	s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is h	being filed together with a new appli	oation the avanution data o	of the application is:
n uns document is t	onig med together with a new appli	cation, the execution date e	it the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		4,627,199	
		4,428,4	154
	Additional numbers a	attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of pat	ents involved:[2]
concerning document should be mailed:			
		T T . 1.5. (27 C) 2	41).
Name:	Jeffrey S. Sokol	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 [X] Enclosed	.41):\$80.00
Internal Address:	Sokol law Office	[X] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account any fee
monata indicas.	BOROLIUM OMICE	deficiencies.	
Street Address:	828 North Broadway	8. Deposit account nur	nber: 50-0406
City Milwayless	State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	(Attach dunlicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit
City: Milwaukee	State. Wisconsin Zip. 33202	account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatu	ire.	and come	t and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my know	wledge and belief, the foregoing injo	rmation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
		111/11	0, 3/22/00
Jeffery S. So	kol de	My foron	1 1/24/77
Name of Person S		Signature	Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0087

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Firstar Bank, a national banking association, located at 30 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (formerly known as Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago and hereinafter referred to as the "Bank") having entered into Assignments of United States Letters Patents with Raymond W. Capaul, Barry D. Capaul and/or Capaul Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, on November 29, 1990 granting the Bank a security interest in Patent Nos. 4,627,199 and 4,428,454, said security interests being recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 5587, Frame 667 and Reel 5587, Frame 675, and said basis for said security interest being satisfied, the Bank hereby releases and discharges said security interests in and to said patents.

Date: 3/10/99

FIRSTAR BANK

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: \_

Title: First Vice +

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/26/1999 REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0088